
 

LOCATION 
 

TOTAL 
NESTS 2020 

 

TOTAL 
NESTS 2019 

TOTAL 
FALSE 

CRAWLS 
2020 

TOTAL 
FALSE 

CRAWLS 
2019 

TOTAL 
HATCHED 

NESTS 
 

TOTAL 
DISORIENTED 

NESTS 
 

 
Barefoot 

Beach 
 

 
109 

 
144 

 

 
134 

 
153 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
Delnor 

Wiggins 
 

 
20 

 
32 

 

 
38 

 
27 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
Vanderbilt 

Beach 
 

 
112 

 
100 

 

 
102 

 
77 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
Park Shore 

Beach 
 

 
78 

 
112 

 

 
102 

 
87 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
City Of 
Naples 

 

 
122 

 
120 

 

 
85 

 
94 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
Keewaydin 

Island 
 

 
191 

 
233 

 

 
376 

 
346 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
Sea Oat & 

Coconut 
Island 

 

 
4 

 
11 

 

 
9 

 
7 
 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
City Of 
Marco 

 

 
50 

 
50 

 

 
92 

 
103 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
Cape 

Romano 
 

 
64 

 
59 

 

 
93 

 
36 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
10,000 
Islands 

 

 
109 

 
144 

 

 
134 

 
153 

 

 
0 

 
0 
 

 
COLLIER 
COUNTY 
TOTALS 

 

      


